
Rank Name Title Agency Total Pay Base Pay Rate

1 Sander, Elliot G. Executive Director & Ceo Headquarters 290,259.55 278,656.86

2 Williams, Helena E President Long Island RR 285,710.95 228,999.68

3 Dunne, Ronald C Car Repairman Long Island RR 283,618.91 62,976.16

4 Shurman, Michael S Road Car Inspector Long Island RR 275,944.37 71,595.68

5 Visceglia, Michael Car Repairman Long Island RR 274,962.90 62,976.16

6 Wedley Jr, Frederick A Chief Info Officer Long Island RR 272,436.34 175,745.44

7 Antonucci, Joseph E Chief Transp Officer Long Island RR 268,368.89 168,839.84

8 Kupferman, Susan L. Chief Operating Officer Headquarters 259,172.01 257,752.80

9 Norwich, William Senior Vice President Of Operations Long Island Bus 258,713.71 162,468.33

10 Smith, Joseph Superintendent (Maint/Nce) NYC Transit Authority 256,618.61 235,000.00

11 Sullivan, Mark P Chief Program Admin- Long Island RR 248,998.00 171,109.12

12 Permut, Howard R President Metro-North Railroad 245,566.53 245,566.53

13 Bethea, Shelton S Conductor Long Island RR 241,324.90 73,193.12

14 Demaria, Thomas J Exec Dir-Cap Prog Mg Long Island RR 236,284.86 151,157.76

15 Kenny, Raymond P Sr Vice President-Op Long Island RR 235,317.39 217,401.60

16 Masiello, Dominick J Engineer Long Island RR 230,144.00 73,193.12

17 Cepero, Robert Conductor Long Island RR 230,050.60 73,193.12

18 Brooks, Donald L Car Repairman Long Island RR 229,948.88 62,976.16

19 Cleary, Matthew M Chief Train Dispatch Long Island RR 229,290.35 102,918.40

20 Desimone, Sebastian L President - Bus Serv Center Metro-North Railroad 227,411.17 227,411.17

21 Gilmore, Michael P Car Repairman Long Island RR 227,071.07 62,976.16

22 Cannito, Peter A President Metro-North Railroad 226,133.73 226,133.73

23 Savage, Thomas Admin.Staff Analyst NYC Transit Authority 226,106.71 200,000.00

24 Cosenza, Albert C Exec Vice President Long Island RR 224,402.59 209,497.60

25 Wu, John Police Officer Headquarters 222,610.21 97,357.76

26 Dellaverson, Gary J. Chief Financial Officer Headquarters 217,243.28 214,638.48

27 Parisi, Steven R Engineer Long Island RR 215,074.80 73,193.12

28 Spencer, Barbara R Admin.Manager NYC Transit Authority 214,514.12 199,132.00

29 Stephens, Robert              B&T Lieutenant                MTA Bridges & Tunnels 214,448.30 81,254.00

30 Hunter, Monica A Supervising Crew Dis Long Island RR 212,643.64 76,702.08

31 Feil, Steve A Superintendent (Ta Op) NYC Transit Authority 212,225.51 207,030.00

32 Walker, George F Sr Vice President Operations Metro-North Railroad 212,188.60 212,188.60

33 Coulter Jr, John W Vice Pres-Esa Readin Long Island RR 211,436.89 197,500.16

34 Ciullo, Richard Police Officer Headquarters 209,067.41 95,608.28

35 Hernandez Jr., Pablo Police Officer Headquarters 208,646.80 98,052.23

36 Carey, Michael W Conductor Long Island RR 208,341.60 73,193.12

37 Nugent, James A Engineer Long Island RR 208,059.50 73,193.12

38 Delgiorno, Brian C Car Repairman Long Island RR 207,968.44 62,976.16

39 Pritchett, Donald M Foreman - Operations Metro-North Railroad 207,826.52 80,912.29

40 Martin, Kevin J Engineer Long Island RR 207,674.90 73,193.12

41 Reshard Jr, James T Asst Stationmaster Long Island RR 206,952.65 76,629.28

42 Yellin, Neil S* Sr Vice President-Ad Long Island RR 206,719.16 197,762.24

43 Yellin, Neil* Other Agency Support Long Island Bus 206,719.16 197,762.24

44 Flanagan, James F. Detective - Sergeant Headquarters 206,533.00 113,157.60

45 Olsen, Robert M Engineer Long Island RR 205,924.10 73,193.12

46 Taylor, Darryl W Gang Foreman-Me Long Island RR 204,026.03 79,853.28

47 Granger, Gary L Engineer Long Island RR 202,899.60 73,193.12

48 Matonti, Nicholas J Gang Foreman-Me Long Island RR 202,745.96 79,853.28
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49 Riley, Kim T. Detective - Sergeant Headquarters 202,346.82 113,570.04

50 Commodore, Mercedes H Exec Dir-Diversity M Long Island RR 201,331.80 121,420.00

51 Delalla, Thomas J Road Car Inspector Long Island RR 201,061.22 71,595.68

52 Walther, Martha              Executivevice Pres.,Operations MTA Bridges & Tunnels 201,034.66 187,355.00

53 Gentile, Thomas F Chief Train Dispatch Long Island RR 200,702.33 102,918.40

54 Berry, Steven W Asst Stationmaster Long Island RR 200,443.44 76,629.28

55 Kerwick, John P. Lieutenant Headquarters 199,843.75 117,111.48

56 Schnabel, Martin B Vice President Gen.Couns.&Secy NYC Transit Authority 199,160.92 184,707.00

57 Fernandez, Benito Dir Labor Relations Headquarters 199,136.98 197,687.15

58 Kamertz, Gary                B&T Sergeant                  MTA Bridges & Tunnels 198,620.53 70,712.00

59 Boylan, Christopher P. Ded Corp Aff & Communications Headquarters 198,481.18 195,881.90

60 McGrath, Denis F Road Car Electrician Long Island RR 198,418.24 64,879.36

61 Kildare, Shawn L Admin.Project Manager Mgrl. NYC Transit Authority 198,185.94 175,380.00

62 Petersen, Peter J Engineer Long Island RR 197,889.00 73,193.12

63 Pontorno, Christopher A. Lieutenant Headquarters 197,873.05 117,659.58

64 Hakim, Veronique Executive General Counsel NYC Transit Authority 197,858.43 184,897.00

65 McQueen, Gerald T President & Ceo NY Convention Ctr. 196,607.88 184,999.88

66 Polizzo, Anthony A Car Repairman Long Island RR 196,604.68 62,976.16

67 Redmond, Thomas J Conductor Long Island RR 195,533.50 73,193.12

68 Kowalchuk Jr, John W. Police Officer Headquarters 195,235.35 95,047.16

69 Hein, John Supt Labor Relations Perb NYC Transit Authority 194,455.37 189,874.00

70 Murray, Randall T Pep Assistant Chief Rtc Metro-North Railroad 194,180.09 144,272.29

71 Wojcik, Alfonce Superintendent (Mow) NYC Transit Authority 193,924.56 181,201.00

72 Brown, Tyrone R Engineer Long Island RR 193,791.60 73,193.12

73 Del Sorbo, Thomas Admin.Staff Analyst(Perb Mngr) NYC Transit Authority 193,525.24 180,353.00

74 Teresky, Christopher G Asst Stationmaster Long Island RR 193,110.49 76,629.28

75 Weekes, Eric B Engineer Long Island RR 192,697.20 73,193.12

76 Trainor, Joseph F Division Engineer (Ta) NYC Transit Authority 192,474.63 184,239.00

77 Crawford, Cosema E Deputy Chief Engineer (Ta) NYC Transit Authority 192,438.88 185,709.00

78 Wheeler, William M. Dir Special Project Dev & Plng Headquarters 192,323.53 189,592.78

79 Lombardi, Dennis              B&T Sergeant                  MTA Bridges & Tunnels 192,172.60 67,698.00

80 Mazzola, Vincent M Foreman-Surfacing Long Island RR 192,109.82 82,578.08

81 Kleinbaum, Linda G. Ded Of Administration Headquarters 192,108.51 189,592.78

82 Daube, Kenneth J Superintendent (Surf. Transp.) NYC Transit Authority 191,301.95 188,876.00

83 Hoban, Kevin J. Lieutenant Headquarters 191,098.68 118,445.97

84 Camuso Jr., Edward T. Police Officer Headquarters 190,529.40 92,673.75

85 Stallone, Anthony Police Officer Headquarters 190,185.71 93,575.64

86 Finn, Richard T Supervising Crew Dis Long Island RR 189,928.36 76,702.08

87 Tollerson, Ernest J. Dir Policy & Media Relations Headquarters 189,857.20 187,685.82

88 Hatch, Richard C Conductor Metro-North Railroad 189,767.39 105,413.67

89 Sparno, Rosario Lieutenant Headquarters 189,688.84 114,907.55

90 Moore, John R Asst Supervisor - C&S Metro-North Railroad 188,882.57 82,838.51

91 Lindo, Glenroy G Conductor Long Island RR 188,836.70 73,193.12

92 Lanigan, Gary M. Dir Budgets & Financial Mgmt Headquarters 188,714.43 186,243.03

93 Lieblong, Robert E Asst Vp - Maintenance Of Way Metro-North Railroad 188,416.79 188,416.79

94 Heslin, Thomas E Road Car Electrician Long Island RR 188,331.35 64,879.36

95 Vicente, Michael Lieutenant Headquarters 188,276.08 117,168.07

96 Hammam, Keyla A. Detective Headquarters 188,110.50 92,674.36

97 Derosa, Steven J Foreman-Track Long Island RR 188,072.22 79,853.28

98 Aiuto, Paul Foreman-Pes Long Island RR 188,041.10 95,823.52

99 Morange, William A. Ded / Director Of Security Headquarters 188,012.66 185,550.28

100 Chubak, Michael P Computer Systems Manager NYC Transit Authority 187,577.32 185,400.00



Rank Name Title Agency Total Pay Base Pay Rate

1 Sander, Elliot G. Executive Director & Ceo Headquarters 290,259.55 278,656.86

2 Kupferman, Susan L. Chief Operating Officer Headquarters 259,172.01 257,752.80

3 Permut, Howard R President Metro-North Railroad 245,566.53 245,566.53

4 Smith, Joseph Superintendent (Maint/Nce) NYC Transit Authority 256,618.61 235,000.00

5 Williams, Helena E President Long Island RR 285,710.95 228,999.68

6 Desimone, Sebastian L President - Bus Serv Center Metro-North Railroad 227,411.17 227,411.17

7 Cannito, Peter A President Metro-North Railroad 226,133.73 226,133.73

8 Kenny, Raymond P Sr Vice President-Op Long Island RR 235,317.39 217,401.60

9 Dellaverson, Gary J. Chief Financial Officer Headquarters 217,243.28 214,638.48

10 Walker, George F Sr Vice President Operations Metro-North Railroad 212,188.60 212,188.60

11 Cosenza, Albert C Exec Vice President Long Island RR 224,402.59 209,497.60

12 Feil, Steve A Superintendent (Ta Op) NYC Transit Authority 212,225.51 207,030.00

13 Savage, Thomas Admin.Staff Analyst NYC Transit Authority 226,106.71 200,000.00

14 Spencer, Barbara R Admin.Manager NYC Transit Authority 214,514.12 199,132.00

15 Yellin, Neil S* Sr Vice President-Ad Long Island RR 206,719.16 197,762.24

16 Yellin, Neil* Other Agency Support Long Island Bus 206,719.16 197,762.24

17 Fernandez, Benito Dir Labor Relations Headquarters 199,136.98 197,687.15

18 Coulter Jr, John W Vice Pres-Esa Readin Long Island RR 211,436.89 197,500.16

19 Boylan, Christopher P. Ded Corp Aff & Communications Headquarters 198,481.18 195,881.90

20 Hein, John Supt Labor Relations Perb NYC Transit Authority 194,455.37 189,874.00

21 Wheeler, William M. Dir Special Project Dev & Plng Headquarters 192,323.53 189,592.78

22 Kleinbaum, Linda G. Ded Of Administration Headquarters 192,108.51 189,592.78

23 Daube, Kenneth J Superintendent (Surf. Transp.) NYC Transit Authority 191,301.95 188,876.00

24 Lieblong, Robert E Asst Vp - Maintenance Of Way Metro-North Railroad 188,416.79 188,416.79

25 Tollerson, Ernest J. Dir Policy & Media Relations Headquarters 189,857.20 187,685.82

26 Walther, Martha              Executivevice Pres.,Operations MTA Bridges & Tunnels 201,034.66 187,355.00

27 Rinaldi, Catherine A Vp-Gen Counsel & Sec Long Island RR 55,225.94 186,992.00

28 Hoffer, Mark D Vice Pres-Gen Counse Long Island RR 91,196.15 186,989.92

29 Lanigan, Gary M. Dir Budgets & Financial Mgmt Headquarters 188,714.43 186,243.03

30 Crawford, Cosema E Deputy Chief Engineer (Ta) NYC Transit Authority 192,438.88 185,709.00

31 Morange, William A. Ded / Director Of Security Headquarters 188,012.66 185,550.28

32 Young, Mark D Vice Pres-Mgmt & Fin Long Island RR 181,391.13 185,400.80

33 Chubak, Michael P Computer Systems Manager NYC Transit Authority 187,577.32 185,400.00

34 McQueen, Gerald T President & Ceo NY Convention Ctr. 196,607.88 184,999.88

35 Hakim, Veronique Executive General Counsel NYC Transit Authority 197,858.43 184,897.00

36 Schnabel, Martin B Vice President Gen.Couns.&Secy NYC Transit Authority 199,160.92 184,707.00

37 Trainor, Joseph F Division Engineer (Ta) NYC Transit Authority 192,474.63 184,239.00

38 Henly, James B. General Counsel     Headquarters 184,808.62 182,613.14

39 Wojcik, Alfonce Superintendent (Mow) NYC Transit Authority 193,924.56 181,201.00

40 Del Sorbo, Thomas Admin.Staff Analyst(Perb Mngr) NYC Transit Authority 193,525.24 180,353.00

41 Herrington, Sherry L Asst Vp - Operations Services Metro-North Railroad 179,638.49 179,638.49

42 MacLagger, Robert C Sr Vp Plan Proc & Business Dev Metro-North Railroad 179,266.94 179,266.94

43 Duke, William G Asst Vp - Maintenance Of Equip Metro-North Railroad 177,896.97 177,896.97

44 Pierce, Judith T Admin.Manager NYC Transit Authority 182,394.02 177,675.00

45 Ring, Hilary D. Dir Government Affairs Headquarters 179,473.76 177,540.61

46 Bender, Roberta E Mta Employee Long Island RR 186,648.65 176,438.08

47 Wedley Jr, Frederick A Chief Info Officer Long Island RR 272,436.34 175,745.44

48 Kildare, Shawn L Admin.Project Manager Mgrl. NYC Transit Authority 198,185.94 175,380.00

100 Highest-Paid MTA Employees in 2008 by Base Pay Rate

-over-



49 Biondi, Michael A NDR MTA Bus Company 175,138.75 175,138.75

50 Otero, Robert A Computer Systems Manager NYC Transit Authority 186,010.18 174,731.00

51 Calderone, Joseph J Vice Pres-Mkt Dev & Long Island RR 176,592.85 174,518.24

52 Hibri, Wael Chief Enterprise Info Officer Headquarters 176,174.99 174,062.73

53 Smith, Frederick E Ta Employee Long Island RR 177,542.19 173,557.28

54 Dimichael, Stephen M Chief Financial Officer Metro-North Railroad 172,727.11 172,727.11

55 Ramon, Myrna I. Chief Of Staff Headquarters 174,463.39 172,468.08

56 Dean, Florence Executive Agency Counsel NYC Transit Authority 178,734.18 171,875.00

57 Elkins, Thomas G Senior Vp Operations MTA Bus Company 171,615.45 171,615.45

58 Fleischer, Randall J Sr Director Bus Dev Fac & Mktg Metro-North Railroad 171,424.90 171,424.90

59 Finn, Brian J Chief Engineer Long Island RR 176,885.98 171,111.20

60 Sullivan, Mark P Chief Program Admin- Long Island RR 248,998.00 171,109.12

61 Bach, Thomas              Vice Pres.,  E&C & Chief Engr. MTA Bridges & Tunnels 177,007.46 171,078.00

62 Campbell, Mark Chief Safety/Security Officer Metro-North Railroad 171,033.26 171,033.26

63 O'Connell, Kevin T Superintendent(Transportation) NYC Transit Authority 12,993.88 171,011.00

64 Spero, Donald              Deputy Cfo, Planning & Budget MTA Bridges & Tunnels 183,256.08 170,786.00

65 Tendy, Thomas Senior Dir Customer Service Metro-North Railroad 170,403.81 170,403.81

66 Page, Jerome F. First Deputy General Counsel Headquarters 172,596.05 170,361.50

67 Miras, Richard E Admin.Engineer Mgr. NYC Transit Authority 182,877.28 169,744.00

68 Sullivan, Henry Superintendent (Maint/Nce) NYC Transit Authority 181,261.48 169,572.00

69 Fowler, James M Computer Systems Manager NYC Transit Authority 37,988.59 169,373.00

70 Hrycyszyn, Theodore Prin.Transit Mgmt.Analyst NYC Transit Authority 186,917.06 169,163.00

71 Gelormino, Michael Chief Mech Officer Long Island RR 183,471.19 168,846.08

72 Antonucci, Joseph E Chief Transp Officer Long Island RR 268,368.89 168,839.84

73 McKenna, Kevin F Controller          NYC Transit Authority 182,458.77 168,514.00

74 Mooney, Kenneth A Admin.Engineer Mgr. NYC Transit Authority 178,340.39 168,499.00

75 Stern, Aaron S Principal Transit Mgnt.Analyst NYC Transit Authority 167,521.92 168,202.00

76 Hyland, Kevin J Superintendent (M.W) NYC Transit Authority 174,555.61 167,863.00

77 Casey, Thomas B NDR MTA Bus Company 167,738.42 167,738.42

78 Balsamo, Robert Superintendent (B&S) NYC Transit Authority 81,445.92 167,700.00

79 Murphy, John P Admin.Staff Analyst NYC Transit Authority 108,708.24 167,577.00

80 Fleuranges, Paul J Admin.Manager NYC Transit Authority 174,763.62 167,419.00

81 Teggatz, Charles O Admin.Staff Analyst NYC Transit Authority 99,633.21 167,406.00

82 Coyne, Laureen M Director Risk Management Metro-North Railroad 167,318.44 167,318.44

83 Krsulic, Roco Dir Real Estate Headquarters 168,675.62 166,466.42

84 Sciascia, Eleuteria T Deputy Dir Applications Supp Metro-North Railroad 166,273.49 166,273.49

85 Sowa, Richard S Superintendent (C&S) NYC Transit Authority 104,554.56 166,222.00

86 Capone, Michael Other Agency Support Long Island Bus 164,136.57 166,130.00

87 Fernandez, Jose Vp-System Safety & S Long Island RR 182,497.52 166,129.60

88 Drayzen, Steven M Vp-Labor Relations Long Island RR 176,442.45 166,129.60

89 Capone, Michael Chief Of Staff Long Island RR 164,136.57 166,129.60

90 Semancik, Anthony P. Dep General Counsel Headquarters 168,129.94 166,114.06

91 Naik, Madan N Admin.Engineer Mgr. NYC Transit Authority 162,424.14 165,850.00

92 Durg, Uday R Admin.Project Manager Mgrl. NYC Transit Authority 157,130.98 165,584.00

93 MacDonald, Edward Senior Vp & Chief Financial Officer NY Convention Ctr. 171,391.54 165,571.90

94 Bradford, Elizabeth Senior Vp & General Counsel NY Convention Ctr. 168,738.15 165,571.90

95 Bradley, Gregory Vp Human Resources & Diversity Metro-North Railroad 165,458.20 165,458.20

96 Burney, Raymond Sr Director Labor Relations Metro-North Railroad 165,249.33 165,249.33

97 Brusati, Louis J Supt (Ta Operations) NYC Transit Authority 165,125.94 165,000.00

98 Knights, David A Superintendent (Mow) NYC Transit Authority 106,696.16 165,000.00

99 Reynolds, James P Director Labor Rel & Person NYC Transit Authority 181,533.91 164,888.00

100 Devito, Richard Superintendent (Surf. Transp.) NYC Transit Authority 179,194.34 164,888.00



Rank Name Total Pay Base Pay Rate

1 Biondi, Michael A 175,138.75 175,138.75

2 Casey, Thomas B 167,738.42 167,738.42

3 Martini, Stephen 152,428.55 152,428.55

4 Nocera, Joseph 149,658.39 149,658.39

5 Lindemann, Charles D 149,519.95 74,919.04

6 Arlin, Harris 145,357.51 145,357.51

7 Moen, Gerald 137,382.60 137,382.60

8 Karsos, Michael 137,205.24 59,404.40

9 Teich, Zena 134,939.37 134,939.37

10 Provetto, John 126,145.50 126,145.50

11 Cipollone, Antonio 124,217.56 124,217.56

12 Johnson, Richard 123,443.74 123,443.74

13 Bailey, Roderick 118,580.42 60,911.38

14 Raywid, Jeffrey W 117,801.51 63,687.04

15 West, Ty J 116,370.96 66,842.25

16 Gartland, James P 115,172.65 71,446.85

17 Ennis, Charles H 113,701.89 113,701.89

18 Ortiz, Angel 112,302.13 85,603.83

19 Martini, Raymond 109,290.58 109,290.58

20 Sharma, Manoj 108,411.20 85,106.41

21 Farmer, Antoine D 107,429.96 85,601.71

22 Mc Evoy, John G 105,208.62 78,480.88

23 Beinlich, James 104,399.18 104,399.18

24 Colucci, John Anthony A 104,035.94 84,031.70

25 Gonzalez, Raymond 103,701.97 90,554.28

26 MacRis, John 103,403.01 103,403.01

27 Avitabile, Anthony 102,773.80 88,872.40

28 Gervais, Fed B 101,957.83 59,232.54

29 Gonzalez, Neftali 101,256.72 57,134.68

30 Tresselt, Frederick P 100,962.03 59,078.23

31 Bradley, Mary 100,408.53 75,167.14

32 Masiello, Marlene 100,226.98 100,226.98

33 Cox, Mark A 99,866.38 58,116.39

34 Herter, William C 99,547.98 74,672.32

35 Fischetti, Frank 99,248.72 99,248.72

36 Aberdeen, Wilmoth D 99,209.78 60,812.35

37 Farulla, Lawrence E 98,409.80 98,409.80

38 D'agostino, Carmine W 97,985.97 97,985.97

39 Sibley, Keith 97,963.64 61,745.31

40 Fallon, Leo P 97,873.44 61,990.30

41 Bruno, Marcello 96,895.26 58,382.99

42 Pasqualicchio, Vito 96,834.08 65,294.31

43 Prunty, James P 96,582.36 96,582.36

44 Gifford, John 96,285.38 85,591.94

45 Nieves, Francisco 96,132.60 59,786.43

46 Geraci, Thomas 95,613.05 95,613.05

47 Taitt, Patrick 95,520.88 95,520.88

48 Ali, Astraf T 95,089.82 58,382.86

100 Highest-Paid MTA Bus Employees without 

Titles by 2008 Total Pay

-over-



49 Gooden, Emanuel 94,938.99 58,535.48

50 Nicolas, Jean 94,050.40 63,183.16

51 Doyle, Mark E 93,785.84 62,523.82

52 Jimenez, Frank R 93,264.53 63,805.80

53 Avila, Simeon 93,130.07 63,853.39

54 Singh, Dean Mahabir 93,028.81 93,028.81

55 Anthony, Gary Michael 93,003.20 68,923.56

56 Irizarry Jr., Hipolito 92,974.63 63,777.84

57 White, Martin H 92,301.22 92,301.22

58 Agard, Glenford C 91,709.50 59,988.06

59 Amos, Lionel 91,670.93 84,852.67

60 Kretzmer, John 91,593.70 63,693.62

61 Simone, Pietro 91,241.68 60,191.74

62 Budhu, Ajeet 90,843.85 57,557.72

63 Benton, Donald 90,378.02 60,755.97

64 Martucci, Michael 90,240.38 78,892.98

65 Cerezo, Richard 90,055.40 87,608.76

66 Loreth, James 90,022.53 82,474.89

67 Mohrman, William 89,831.19 63,098.90

68 Carrasquillo, Kenny 89,601.05 83,066.23

69 Larsen, Donald C 89,370.57 61,193.98

70 Goemans, Thomas 89,312.87 60,579.35

71 Budhu, Sukhram 89,289.08 76,465.34

72 Mazzuoccolo, Pasquale 89,093.48 62,179.86

73 Allman, Frederick F 88,966.72 58,455.59

74 Coyle, William R 88,894.30 88,894.30

75 Miceli, Vito 88,806.86 60,112.19

76 Hamed, Joseph A 88,473.78 58,840.12

77 De Riggi, Nicola 88,422.96 88,422.96

78 Robinson, Rory 88,350.65 57,515.96

79 Hallenbeck, Frank 87,747.51 87,747.51

80 O'Dell, Brian W 87,708.11 87,708.11

81 Auer, Richard D 86,862.90 59,796.26

82 Moore, Gregory A 86,826.89 86,826.89

83 Jennette, Timothy 86,747.73 62,835.75

84 Martin, Annie J 86,523.44 86,523.44

85 Washington, Jamar 86,314.38 60,875.21

86 Job, Lester M 86,271.65 66,386.80

87 Hagerty, Edward M 86,147.69 62,211.97

88 Lai, Robert 85,855.45 82,402.57

89 Mac Pherson, Scott R 85,603.27 60,204.92

90 Sass, Gary S 85,450.72 59,985.64

91 MacRis, Christopher M 85,300.65 59,460.42

92 Braio, Christine A 85,073.53 85,073.53

93 Totaram, Ganesh D 84,926.56 63,788.44

94 MacChio, Joseph A 84,870.50 84,870.50

95 Doyle, Francis 84,494.31 84,437.66

96 Beinlich, Caroline 84,381.70 84,381.70

97 Clark, Robert T 84,272.17 84,272.17

98 Jorge, Elizabeth R 84,229.39 84,229.39

99 Schweit, William 84,221.60 66,424.18

100 Calabrese, Charles M 83,868.95 63,638.84



Rank Name Total Pay Base Pay Rate

1 Biondi, Michael A 175,138.75 175,138.75

2 Casey, Thomas B 167,738.42 167,738.42

3 Martini, Stephen 152,428.55 152,428.55

4 Nocera, Joseph 149,658.39 149,658.39

5 Arlin, Harris 145,357.51 145,357.51

6 Moen, Gerald 137,382.60 137,382.60

7 Teich, Zena 134,939.37 134,939.37

8 Provetto, John 126,145.50 126,145.50

9 Cipollone, Antonio 124,217.56 124,217.56

10 Johnson, Richard 123,443.74 123,443.74

11 Ennis, Charles H 113,701.89 113,701.89

12 Martini, Raymond 109,290.58 109,290.58

13 Beinlich, James 104,399.18 104,399.18

14 MacRis, John 103,403.01 103,403.01

15 Masiello, Marlene 100,226.98 100,226.98

16 Fischetti, Frank 99,248.72 99,248.72

17 Farulla, Lawrence E 98,409.80 98,409.80

18 D'agostino, Carmine W 97,985.97 97,985.97

19 Prunty, James P 96,582.36 96,582.36

20 Geraci, Thomas 95,613.05 95,613.05

21 Taitt, Patrick 95,520.88 95,520.88

22 Singh, Dean Mahabir 93,028.81 93,028.81

23 White, Martin H 92,301.22 92,301.22

24 Gonzalez, Raymond 103,701.97 90,554.28

25 Coyle, William R 88,894.30 88,894.30

26 Avitabile, Anthony 102,773.80 88,872.40

27 De Riggi, Nicola 88,422.96 88,422.96

28 Hallenbeck, Frank 87,747.51 87,747.51

29 O'Dell, Brian W 87,708.11 87,708.11

30 Cerezo, Richard 90,055.40 87,608.76

31 Moore, Gregory A 86,826.89 86,826.89

32 Martin, Annie J 86,523.44 86,523.44

33 Ortiz, Angel 112,302.13 85,603.83

34 Farmer, Antoine D 107,429.96 85,601.71

35 Gifford, John 96,285.38 85,591.94

36 Sharma, Manoj 108,411.20 85,106.41

37 Braio, Christine A 85,073.53 85,073.53

38 MacChio, Joseph A 84,870.50 84,870.50

39 Amos, Lionel 91,670.93 84,852.67

40 Doyle, Francis 84,494.31 84,437.66

41 Beinlich, Caroline 84,381.70 84,381.70

42 Clark, Robert T 84,272.17 84,272.17

43 Jorge, Elizabeth R 84,229.39 84,229.39

44 Colucci, John Anthony A 104,035.94 84,031.70

45 Carrasquillo, Kenny 89,601.05 83,066.23

46 Vitti, Frank 82,984.87 82,984.87

47 Loreth, James 90,022.53 82,474.89

48 Lai, Robert 85,855.45 82,402.57

-over-

100 Highest-Paid MTA Bus Employees without 

Titles by Base Pay Rate



49 Rella, Fedele 80,445.65 80,445.65

50 Carlson, Dennis J 80,376.43 80,376.43

51 Martucci, Michael 90,240.38 78,892.98

52 Mc Shane, Jason J 78,830.03 78,830.03

53 Williams, Franklin 83,065.23 78,665.23

54 Mc Evoy, John G 105,208.62 78,480.88

55 Frazzitta, Peter 78,461.46 78,461.46

56 Williams, John A 77,819.38 77,819.38

57 Miller, Charley B 77,313.16 77,313.16

58 Budhu, Sukhram 89,289.08 76,465.34

59 Rivera, Edgardo 81,228.71 75,851.74

60 Bluth, Hedy 75,780.90 75,780.90

61 Wilson, Wayne 75,586.24 75,586.24

62 Sosinski, Ronald 80,423.39 75,563.12

63 Bradley, Mary 100,408.53 75,167.14

64 Lindemann, Charles D 149,519.95 74,919.04

65 Herter, William C 99,547.98 74,672.32

66 Arellano, John B 74,528.75 74,528.75

67 Oteri, Albin 83,698.33 74,231.02

68 Milano, Nicholas D 74,206.81 74,206.81

69 Kennedy, Joseph 74,087.87 74,087.87

70 Armstrong, Michael F 73,743.05 73,743.05

71 Holmes, K.Gregory 73,540.76 73,540.76

72 Boljevic, Halil 73,536.53 73,536.53

73 O'Malley, John P 73,350.95 73,084.03

74 Castro, Michael P 74,560.76 72,376.32

75 Smith, Vincent G 72,224.52 72,224.52

76 Barry, Martine T 72,448.08 72,181.17

77 Garbarino, John L 72,036.49 72,036.49

78 Gartland, James P 115,172.65 71,446.85

79 Bunyan, James J 70,221.66 69,941.70

80 Cabangon, Orlando 69,782.45 69,782.45

81 Anthony, Gary Michael 93,003.20 68,923.56

82 Giblin, Charles 68,915.42 68,915.42

83 Fusco, Salvatore 68,339.17 68,339.17

84 Harkin, John 76,886.26 66,870.58

85 West, Ty J 116,370.96 66,842.25

86 Schweit, William 84,221.60 66,424.18

87 Job, Lester M 86,271.65 66,386.80

88 O'Shea, Kathleen M 66,205.80 66,205.80

89 Pasqualicchio, Vito 96,834.08 65,294.31

90 Ferreira, Nelson 82,822.68 64,158.37

91 De Leon, Yesenia 67,865.27 64,148.54

92 Johnson, Darryle 64,840.44 64,077.28

93 Avila, Simeon 93,130.07 63,853.39

94 Jimenez, Frank R 93,264.53 63,805.80

95 Totaram, Ganesh D 84,926.56 63,788.44

96 Irizarry Jr., Hipolito 92,974.63 63,777.84

97 Kretzmer, John 91,593.70 63,693.62

98 Raywid, Jeffrey W 117,801.51 63,687.04

99 Calabrese, Charles M 83,868.95 63,638.84

100 Myers, Robert F 74,036.67 63,375.61


